香港復康會復康巴士服務

Hong Kong Society for Rehabilitation Rehabus Services

服務及收費 Services and Fares

服務 Services	行走路線數目 Number of routes operated	收費 (元)	Fares (\$)
固定路線 Scheduled route	54	每月 184-264 元	\$184-\$264 per month
穿梭巴士 Feeder	3	3.5-4 元	\$3.5-\$4.0
電召服務 Dial-A-Ride	-	星期一至六 (星期日及公眾假期除外)	Mondays to Saturdays (except Sundays and public holidays)
		3 名乘客或以下: 每小時 24 元,另加每公里 1.2 元	3 or less passengers: \$24 per hour, plus \$1.2 per km
		4 至 12 名乘客: 每小時 38 元,另加每公里 1.9 元	4-12 passengers: \$38 per hour, plus \$1.9 per km
		13 至 30 名乘客: 每小時 58 元,另加每公里 2.9 元	13-30 passengers: \$58 per hour, plus \$2.9 per km
		最低收費為一小時的費用, 另每次預約須收取服務費 5 元, 另加泊車費及隧道費 (如適用)	Minimum one hour is charged plus service charge \$5 for each booking plus parking fee and tunnel fee (if applicable)
		星期日及公眾假期	Sundays and public holidays
		最低收費四小時。 其他收費 (包括每公里收費、服務費、 泊車費及隧道費)均與平日相同。	Minimum 4 hours are charged. Other charges (kilometre charge, service charge, parking fee and tunnel fee) are same as those in weekdays.
聯載電召服務 Pooling Dial-A-Ride	-	每月 160 元	\$160 per month

車輛 Vehicles

車輛款式 / 型號 Vehicle type/models	載客量 Passenger Capacity	數量 Number
豐田 BB42 Toyota BB42	11	4
豐田 Coaster Long Wheelbase Toyota Coaster Long Wheelbase	12	9
豐田 Under-chassis Lift Toyota Under-chassis Lift	12	20
五十鈴 JALLT133 ISUZU JALLT133	30	1
三菱 434 Mitsubishi 434	12	11
三菱 437 Mitsubishi 437	12	18
三菱 437E Mitsubishi 437E	12	17
三菱 439F Mitsubishi 439F	13	3
三菱 MK218 Mitsubishi MK218	21	2
合共 Total		85

車輛行駛里數(以公里計)Vehicle kilometres operated

	2001 ('000)	2002 ('000)
固定路線 Scheduled route	2 585	2 786
穿梭巴士 Feeder	128	80
電召服務 Dial-A-Ride	777	964
合共 Total	3 490	3 830

載客人次 Passengers carried

	2001 ('000)	2002 ('000)
固定路線 Scheduled route	208	223
穿梭巴士 Feeder	19	19
電召服務 Dial-A-Ride	251	254
合共 Total	479 (1)	496

註 : (1) 由於化為整數,表內所示個別項目的總和與合共數量可能有些微差別

Note: (1) There may be slightly discrepancy between the sum of individual items and the total as shown in the tables owing to rounding

